### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Douglas W. Irish	01/30/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Aerowerks Inc.	
Street Address:	6625 Millcreek Dr.	
City:	Mississauga Ontario	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L5N5M4	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7051866

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)331-3838

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: maurice.cahn@cahnsamuels.com

Correspondent Name: Maurice U. Cahn
Address Line 1: 1100 17th Street, NW

Address Line 2: Ste. 401

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 373.0009

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Maurice U. Cahn

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment\_US7051866#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 7051

PATENT REEL: 022520 FRAME: 0714

## Assignment

In accordance with the agreement\* entered into on Det. 31,67 between the undersigned and Aerowerks Inc., 6625 Millcreek Dr., Mississauga, Ontario L5N 5M4 (Assignee), the undersigned hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in U.S. Patent No. 7,051,866\* entitled CAFETERIA TRAY ACCUMULATOR, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the term of the patent.

Signed and sealed this 30 day of Quiuary. 2009.

Witness

Amara Kalesson

Douglas W. trish

\*Attachments

RECORDED: 04/09/2009

State of Ky Country of Warren Damara K. Alessin, Notary Public My Comm. expires: 9/27/2012

REEL: 022520 FRAME: 0715